PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Nehls	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unistrut International Corporation
Street Address:	4205 Elizabeth Street
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48184

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11453421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)806-3752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-720-5466
Email: bjackson@tyco.com
Correspondent Name: Montgomery W. Smith

Address Line 1: 9 Roszel Road
Address Line 2: Tyco International

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-EM-00020 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Montgomery W. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEM_0002_US_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Charles Nehls County of Wayne of Allen Park and State of Michigan

have invented certain improvements in

SLOT NUT FOR SECUREMENT OF CHANNEL

and executed a United States patent application therefore on September 1, 2006 for U.S. Patent Application 11/453,421;

Whereas, Unistrut International Corporation, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 4205 Elizabeth Street, Wayne, MI 48184 (hereinafter referred to as Unistrut), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Unistrut, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Unistrut, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Unistrut may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Unistrut.

Signed and sealed: <u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1) Wayne, Michigan,	30 Nov. 2009	Charles Nehls
(1) State of Michigan) County of Wayne) ss.		Notery Edges, Sept. of Microsoft Course of Wayner 5/19/2016 August Sept. of 16/2016
to me to be the person described i	n and who executed the for	personally came <u>Charles Nehls</u> to me as identification, known egoing assignment, and acknowledged
to me that the execution of the sar PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	Me was a free act and deed. SIGNATURE OF NOTA	ARY
	- <u> </u>	

Attorney Docket No. S-EM-00020

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0758